C

99,011
C

3,07€
217,826
100,32€

c

13,OOC
11,624

88?
34,067

C

c
1,412
6,315

267.521
844.344

59,771
86.735

a
C

1,122

44.384
72,938
34,347

0
171,216

0
4.136

0
309,815

17.568
43,089

4,215 4,215 4,215 4,215 4,215 ,_._,  , 4,215, ,4&S

0
0
0
0

52,418
99,927

0
0

99,015
0

3,142
216.283
100.882

0

13.000
11,624

883
34,067

0

0
1,412
4,409

261,677
821,671

58,415
84,217

0
0

1,122

44.384
51,454
34.676

0
142.674

0
4,063

0
307,755

11,560
43,089
4,215

2,412,459 2,412,568 2,412,568 2,440.124 2,450,601 2,532,964 2.545.626 2,545,626 2,544,727 2,564,255 2,564.255 2,577,705 2,600.979 2,508,035
-. .-

Page 5 of 74 printed 12/19/2006 2:35 PM

Schedule of Water Plant in Service By Primary Account
Test Year Average balance
Ocala Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule A-5

Preparer Robert M Griffin
Page 3 Of 5

Explanation Provide the monlh ending Adjusted balances for Water Plant in Service by primary account lor each month of the Historical Test Year and the ending balance for the prior year.

(1)  (2) (3) (4) (5) ( 6 )  (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
Line Acct Prior Year Average
No. No. Account Name 12/31/04 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Balance

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301.1 Organization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 302.1 Franchises 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 339.1 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5
6 303.2 Land & Land Rights 52.418 52.418 52.418 52.418 52.418 52.418 52.418 52.418 52.418 52,418 52.418 52.418 52.418 52.418
7 304.2 Structures & Improvements 100,306 100.306 100,306 99.813 99.813 99.813 99.813 99,813 99.813 99.813 99.813 99,813 99.813 99.927

SOURCE OF SUPPLY &PUMPING PLANT

8 305.2 Collect. & Impound Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 306.2 Lake, River & Other Intakes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 308.2 Infiltration Galleries 8 Tunnels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 307.2 Wells & Springs 99.015 99.015 99,015 99.015 99.015 99.015 99.015 99.015 99.015 99.015 99.015 99.015 99.015 99.015

12 3092 Supply Mains 3.361 3.361 3.361 3.076 3.076 3,076 3,076 3.076 3.076 3.076 3.076 3,076 3,076 3.142
13 310 2 Power Generation Equipment 220,107 220.107 220.107 204.366 204,366 217.829 217,829 217.829 217.829 217.829 217,829 217,829 217,829 216.283
14 31 1 2 Pumping Equipment 102.130 102.130 102,130 100.690 100.690 100,690 100.690 100.690 100.326 100.326 100.326 100.326 100,326 100.882

16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
17 303.3 Land & Land Rights 13.000 13,000 13.000 13.000 13,000 13.000 13.000 13.000 13.000 13.000 13.000 13.000 13.000 13.000
18 304.3 Structures & Improvements 11,624 11,624 11,624 11,624 11,624 11,624 11.624 11,624 11.624 11.624 11,624 11,624 1 1,624 1 1.624

20 320.3 Water Treatment Equipment 34,067 34,067 34,067 34.067 34.067 34,067 34.067 34,067 34,067 34.067 34,067 34,067 34,067 34.067

22 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

24 304.4 Structures & Improvements 1.412 1,412 1.412 1.412 1.412 1.412 1,412 1.412 1,412 1.412 1.412 1.412 1.412 1.412

26 330.4 Distr. Reservoirs & Standpipes 254.859 254.859 254.859 254.859 254,859 254.859 267.521 267.521 267.521 267.521 267,521 267.521 267.521 261,677
27 331.4 Transm. & Distribution Mains 771.659 771.768 771,768 805.890 805.890 844,344 844.344 844.344 844.344 844.344 844,344 844.344 844.344 821.671

59,771 58.415 28 333.4 Services 55.365 55,365 55.365 55.365 59.771 59,771 59,771 59.771 59,771 59,771 59,771 59.771
29 334.4 Meters & Meter Installations 75.824 75.824 75,824 86.735 86.735 86.735 86,735 86.735 86.735 86.735 86.735 86.735 86.735 84.217
30 335.4 Hydrants 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 339.2 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 31 1.3 Pumping Equipment 883 883 883 883 883 883 883 883 883 883 883 883 883 883

21 339.3 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 303.4 Land &Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 311.4 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 482 6,315 6,315 6,315 6,315 6.315 6,315 6,315 6,315 6,315 4.409

31 336.4 Backflow Prevention 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 339.4 Other Plant & Misc Equipment 1.122 1.122 1.122 1.122 1.122 1.122 1.122 1.122 1.122 1.122 1,122 1.122 1.122 1.122
33 GENERAL PLANT
34 303 5 Land & Land Rights 44.384 44.384 44,384 44.384 44,384 44.384 44.384 44.384 44.384 44.384 44.384 44.384 44,384 44.384
35 304 5 Structures & Improvements 49.664 49.664 49,664 49.664 49,664 49.664 49,664 49.664 49,664 49,664 49.664 49,664 72.938 51.454
36 340.5 Office Furniture & Equipment 34.882 34,882 34.882 34.882 34.882 34,882 34.882 34.882 34.347 34.347 34.347 34,347 34.347 34,676
37 340.51 Computer Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,901 12,513 15.812 20.338 3.890
38 341 -5 Transportation Equipment 128.769 128.769 128.769 128.769 128.769 138.238 138,238 138.238 138.238 157,766 157,766 171.216 171.216 142.674
39 342.5 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 343.5 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment 3.898 3.898 3,898 3.898 4,136 4,136 4.136 4.136 4.136 4.136 4.136 4,136 4,136 4.063
41 344.5 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 345.5 Power Operated Equipment 304,459 304,459 304.459 304.459 304,459 309.815 309,815 309.815 309.815 309.815 309.815 309.815 309.815 307.755
43 346.5 Communication Equipment 1,947 1.947 1,947 1,947 1,947 17.568 17.568 17.568 17.568 17.568 17,568 17.568 17,568 11.560
44 347.5 Miscellaneous Equipment 43.089 43.089 43,089 43,089 43.089 43.089 43,089 43.089 43.089 43.089 43.089 43,089 43.089 43.089
45 348.5 Other Tangible Plant 4,215 4,215 4,215 4.215 4,215 4.215 4.215 4,215 4,215 4,215 4,215 4,215 4.215 4,215

46 TOTAL 2.412.459 2.412.568 2.412.568 2,440,124 2,450,601 2,532,964 2,545,626 2,545,626 2,544,727 2,566,156 2,576,768 2,593,517 2,621,317 2,511,925

47 Subtotal Land & Land Rights 109,802 109.802 109.802 109,802 109,802 109.802 109.802 109.802 109.802 109.802 109,802 109,802 109.802 109.802

5 printed 12/20/2006 10:51 AM

G \fingrp\cpr\James\FI Rate CaseLA 0~10.6577~ X XIS

Schedule of Water Plant in Service By Primary Account- 2006
CWlP to Plant -June through December 2006

Ocala Oaks-Water
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 2006
Historic [XI or Projected [XI

F i r i n p u t  field

Explanation: Provide CWlP amounts closing to plant during 2006

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-6
Page: 6 o f 8
Preparer: <name>

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301 1 Organization
3 302 1 Franchises
4 339 1 Other Plant & Misc Equipment
5
6 303 2 Land & Land Rights

[…]

NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 printed 12/20/2006 10 51 AM

I I I I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I

5 1  I 01 01 01 Total Cash ClAC 1 01 5.9631 0 I 5,963 1 O (  5.9631
I

01
I

01 5.963 23.852 1 f - --

Property CIAC

Page 49 Of 74

G.\flngrp\cpNames\FI Rate Casew 0~10-6577~ X.xk

I - -  I
11 Total Property ClAC 0 0 1  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 0

I . __-
12 Total Water CIAC 0 0 1  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 _ - ~ _ _ _ ~ ~ ~ ~ - - ~  -~

~.

+

Schedule of Water Contributions in Aid of Construction By Classification
Test Year Average balance
Ocala Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule A-12

Preparer Robert M Gnffin
Page 5 of 5

Explanation Provide the Adjusted monthly and average ClAC balances by classificalion If a projected year IS employed, provide breakdown for lest year, base year and intemediale year also

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
Line Pnor Year Test Year Enc Average
No Descnption 12/31/06 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct N ov Dee Balance

WATER
Cash ClAC

1 Water Trealmenl Equipment 820,380 820,380 820,380 825,216 825.216 825,216 830,052 830,052 830,052 834,888 834,888 834,888 839,724 828,564
2 MeterFees 23,930 23,930 23,930 25,057 25,057 25,057 26,184 26,184 26,184 27,311 27,311 27,311 28,438 25,837
3 Main Extension Charge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Service Installalion Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Total Cash ClAC 844,310 844,310 844,310 850,273 850,273 850,273 856,236 856,236 856,236 862,199 862,199 862,199 868,162 854,401

Properly ClAC
6 Dist Reservoiffi & Standpipes
7 T&DMains
8 Services
9 MeteffiiMeter Installalion
10 Hydrants

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Tolal Properly ClAC 14.536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536 14,536

12 Total Water CIAC 858.846 858,846 858,846 864,809 864,809 864,809 870,772 870,772 870,772 876,735 876,735 876,735 a82,6sa 868,937

SEWER
Cash ClAC

13 Treatment & Disposal Equipment NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
14 Other NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
15 Main Extension Charge NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
16 Service Installalion Fees NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

17 Total Cash CIAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Properly ClAC
18 Structures & Improvements
19 Collection Sewers- Force
20 Collection Sewers- Gravily

22 Lift Stations
23 Pumping Equipment
24 Reuse Services
25 Reuse Transmission & Disl Mains
26 Olher Plant Misc Equip

27 Tolal Properly CIAC

28 Total Sewer CIAC